
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
January 2025

Wednesday, January 1
New Year's Day 
Ask the Lord to grant success to SAT-7 as it presents the Gospel to the 
next generation in the MENA region.

Thursday, January 2
Pray that MENA children experience the comfort and peace of knowing 
Jesus.

Friday, January 3
Pray the future of my country will be better so I can return home, not 
worse with more terror. Syria

Saturday, January 4
I’m scared, my parents too, because a missile fell near our house. 
Pray for fighting to stop. The Holy Land 

Sunday, January 5
Thank God for enabling SAT-7 to support MENA churches with 
discipleship programs, Viewer Support Teams, and prayer. 

Monday, January 6
Seek the Holy Spirit’s guidance for Jesus Is Our Strength, a multi-day 
live program on SAT-7 KIDS.

Tuesday, January 7
Pray for stability and protection for SAT-7 staff members as many of 
their homelands experience upheaval.

Wednesday, January 8
Give thanks that SAT-7 now serves over 2 ½ million Facebook fans.  

Thursday, January 9
“One generation shall commend your works to another, and shall 
declare your mighty acts.” (Psalm 145: 4) Ask for God to train a new 
generation of strong believers.

Friday, January 10
Thank you for all you (Viewer Support Team) explained to me. 
Praise God that I am experiencing new life. Syria 

Saturday, January 11
I want to connect with other believers to grow in faith.” Pray for her 
to find fellowship. United Arab Emirates 

Sunday, January 12
Intercede for SAT-7 as it launches new flagship Arabic projects offering 
intensive spiritual outreach and support.

Monday, January 13
Give God glory for enabling SAT-7 to provide MENA churches an 
opportunity to witness about Christ through media.

Tuesday, January 14
Ask God to enable staff training and use of new technologies such as 
virtual production.

Wednesday, January 15
At this crucial time of MENA turmoil, pray for SAT-7’s live programs to be 
voices for reconciliation and honorable peace. 

Thursday, January 16
Pray for the impact of SAT-7’s Our Generation Plus social media pages 
to encourage Egyptian youth to make positive changes in society.
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Friday, January 17
Pray for courage for our daughters, for everyone, to make their 
voices heard against the custom of femicide. Türkiye 

Saturday, January 18
I watched the Jesus film several times on satellite TV and got a New 
Testament. Praise God that I am now a follower of Jesus. Iran

Sunday, January 19
Give thanks for many churches and partner organizations where SAT-7 
can connect viewers with local believers.

Monday, January 20
Ask that many more American and Canadian Christians will join the 
SAT-7 Prayer Team. 

Tuesday, January 21
Ask that SAT-7 initiatives will encourage young, potential church leaders 
in Iran.

Wednesday, January 22
“…the Lord has anointed me to bring good tidings to the afflicted,…to 
bind up the brokenhearted, to proclaim liberty to the captives…” (Isaiah 
61:1) Praise God that SAT-7 can share the Good News.

Thursday, January 23
In the MENA area, roughly half the people access internet with a mobile 
device. Give thanks that SAT-7 adapts to fast-changing media trends.

Friday, January 24
Pray I can go back to school, sing music with my friends, and be a 
school teacher when I grow up. Afghanistan

Saturday, January 25
Pray God will do for my brother, a prisoner for his beliefs, what God 
did for Paul…meet him and save him. Iran

Sunday, January 26
Pray for wisdom for our Viewer Support Teams as they answer viewer 
questions.

Monday, January 27
Praise God that there have been nearly 12 million views of SAT-7 videos 
on Instagram.

Tuesday, January 28
Pray for the establishment of freedom of religion for minorities in Syria.

Wednesday, January 29
Pray that children in war torn areas will find comfort in the Savior as they 
see Him presented on SAT-7 KIDS. 

Thursday, January 30
Praise God for SAT-7’s expansion into virtual production technology to 
attract young people’s attention in the digital world.

Friday, January 31
Pray I can go back home in God’s timing and go to school. 
Sudanese boy in Egypt

“

““

“

“

“


